New Orleans Regional Transit Authority

2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-180 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/28/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/16/2021 Final action: 11/16/2021

Title: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project Amendment Request to Woodward-APC's Contract

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RTA CSFT COR 024 Approval, 2. Canal St. Ferry Terminal Project Amendment Request to

Woodward-APC's Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/16/2021 1 Board of Commissioners

Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project Amendment Request to Woodward-APC's Contract

l	AGENDA NO: Click or tap here to enter text.
ACTION REQUEST: ⊠ Approval □ Review Comment □ Information Only □ Other	

RECOMMENDATION:

To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to amend Woodward-APC's contract for a not-to-exceed amount of \$344,896.87 to pay for the cost of Rail work at Canal Street station.

ISSUE/BACKGROUND:

The half-grand union was removed from the original scope of work, reducing the initial contract value with Woodward-APC by \$3.0 million dollars. This was due to a shift in the agency priorities and operational direction. As a result of the removal of the original scope, the plaza needed to be redesigned to accommodate less rail, increased hardscaping, and landscaping.

DISCUSSION:

The redesign included the installation of 78 ft. of rail work, painting 12 OCS poles, installation of hardscaping and landscaping. This work will be completed within the current time without any extensions. Some of the materials required to execute this scope are long lead items and will take up to 14 weeks to receive.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Total cost for this work is expected not-to-exceed \$344,896.87 and will be funded through Grant LA 950006.12.34.05.

File #: 21-180, Version: 1

NEXT STEPS:

Upon Board approval, staff will amend Woodward-APC's contract to include the revised work in their contract.

During the performance of this contract, staff will conduct ongoing dialogue to the Board during the project development.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Board Resolution
- 2. RTA CSFT COR 024 Approval Recommendation

Prepared By: Darrell LaFrance, Ifrance@rta.org

Title: Project Manager, III

Reviewed By: Lona Edwards Hankins, Ihankins@rtaforward.org

Title: Deputy Chief of Planning and Infrastructure

Reviewed By: Gizelle Johnson Banks Title: Chief Financial Officer

11/5/2021

Alex Wiggins Date

Chief Executive Officer

C11. Wy